65 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (2,084,412)$   2,084,412$   -$
66
67
68 SALES TO CUSTOMERS 727,661,685$   (727,661,685)$   -$
69 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES (11,058,339)   11,058,339   -
70 TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS TO REVENUES 716,603,346$   (716,603,346)$
71
72 PURCHASED AND INTERCHANGED 581,461,939$   (581,461,939)$
73 CUSTOMER ACCTS EXPENSES 2,072,559   (2,072,559)
74 CUSTOMER SERVICE EXPENSES 2,874,088   (2,874,088)
75 CONSERVATION AMORTIZATION 22,395,680   (22,395,680)
76 ADMIN & GENERAL EXPENSE 2,892,962   (2,892,962)
77 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 107,544,614   (107,544,614)
78 INCOME TAXES (554,084) 554,084
79 TOTAL OPERATING REV. DEDUCT. 718,687,759$   (718,687,759)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 2 of 36

Adj. 11.03
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

TEMPERATURE NORMALIZATION
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP EOP

DEC 2023
12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS
15 NON‐DECOUPLED THERMS DECOUPLED THERMS

16 NON-DECOUPLED THERMS / DECOUPLED THERMS 245,288,096   (2,920,641)   242,367,456   (54,372,013.91)   187,995,442
17
18 AVERAGE PRICING PER THERM 0.031019$   0.031019$   0.031019$   0.431396$   0.431396$

19
20 TEMP. NORM ADJUSTMENT FOR NON-DECOUPLED / DECOUPLED  REVENUES 7,608,660$   (90,596)$ 7,518,063$   (23,455,856)$   81,100,435$
21
22 UNCOLLECTIBLES @ 0.002891   21,997 (262) 21,735 (67,811) 234,461
23 ANNUAL FILING FEE @ 0.004000   30,435 (362) 30,072 (93,823) 324,402
24 STATE UTILITY TAX @ 0.038409   292,241 (3,480) 288,761 (900,916)   3,114,987

25 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 344,672 (4,104) 340,568   (1,062,550)   3,673,850
26
27 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 7,263,987   (86,492) 7,177,495   (22,393,306)   77,426,586
28
29 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 0.210000   1,525,437   (18,163) 1,507,274   (4,702,594)   16,259,583
30 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 5,738,550$   (68,329)$ 5,670,221$   (17,690,711)$   61,167,003$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 3 of 36

Adj. 11.04
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

FEDERAL INCOME TAX
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP EOP EOP AMA AMA

DEC 2023 2024 ADJUSTED 2025 ADJUSTED 2026 ADJUSTED
12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED GAP YEAR RESULTS RATE YEAR 1 RESULTS RATE YEAR 2 RESULTS

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF PROVISIONAL START OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 2

16 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT 45,229,649$   1,966,090$  47,195,739$   -$  47,195,739$   -$ 47,195,739$   -$ 47,195,739$   -$ 47,195,739$
17 DFIT ALL OTHER (7,579,228) 7,222,499 (356,729) - (356,729) - (356,729) - (356,729) - (356,729)
18 DFIT EDIT REVERSALS (7,676,440) (7,676,440) 41,987 (7,634,453)   339,744 (7,294,710)   (4,189,435)   (11,484,145)   (133,408) (11,617,553)
19 DFIT FLOW-THROUGH REVERSALS 879,453 879,453 (175,092) 704,361 9,071 713,432 205,150 918,582 (51,190) 867,392
20 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 37,650,420   2,391,602   40,042,022 (133,105) 39,908,917   348,815 40,257,732   (3,984,285)   36,273,447   (184,599) 36,088,848
21
22 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI (37,650,420)   (2,391,602)   (40,042,022)   133,105 (39,908,917)   (348,815) (40,257,732)   3,984,285 (36,273,447)   184,599 (36,088,848)
23
24
25
26
27 NOTE: ADJUSTMENTS TO ADIT ARE MADE IN ALL OTHER ADJUSTMENTS WITH RATE BASE COMPONENTS

Exh. SEF-11
Page 4 of 36

Adj. 11.05
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

TAX BENEFIT OF INTEREST
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP EOP EOP AMA AMA

DEC 2023 2024 ADJUSTED 2025 ADJUSTED 2026 ADJUSTED
12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED GAP YEAR RESULTS RATE YEAR 1 RESULTS RATE YEAR 2 RESULTS

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF PROVISIONAL START OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 2

16 RATE BASE -$   2,910,473,036$   2,910,473,036$   (108,023,659)$   2,802,449,377$   98,340,848$   2,900,790,225$   (34,286,232)$   2,866,503,993$   (3,375,697)$   2,863,128,296$
17
18 NET RATE BASE
19
20 WEIGHTED COST OF DEBT 2.63% 2.63% 2.63% 2.63% 2.63% 2.63% 2.67% 2.67% 2.63% 2.63%
21 PROFORMA INTEREST -   76,545,441   76,545,441   (2,841,022)   73,704,419   2,586,364   76,290,783   244,874   76,535,657   (1,235,382)   75,300,274
22
23 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% -   (16,074,543)   (16,074,543)   596,615   (15,477,928)   (543,137)   (16,021,064)   (51,423)   (16,072,488)   259,430   (15,813,058)
24 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI -   16,074,543   16,074,543   (596,615)   15,477,928   543,137   16,021,064   51,423   16,072,488   (259,430)   15,813,058

Exh. SEF-11
Page 5 of 36

Adj. 11.06
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

BAD DEBT EXPENSE
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16
17 UNCOLLECTIBLES CHARGED TO EXPENSE 4,086,558$   (269,672)$   3,816,886$
18

19 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 21% (858,177)$   56,631$ (801,546)$
20 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (3,228,381)$   213,041$   (3,015,340)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 6 of 36

Adj. 11.07
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

RATE CASE EXPENSE
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16 EXPENSES TO BE NORMALIZED:
17 EXPENSES OF LAST 2 COMPLETED GRCS
18   2021 AND 2019 GRC EXPENSES TO BE NORMALIZED 1,096,831$   232,169$   1,329,000$
19 TOTAL INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 1,096,831   232,169   1,329,000
20

21 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 21% 21% (230,335)   (48,755)   (279,090)

22 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI (866,496)$   (183,414)$   (1,049,910)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 7 of 36

Adj. 11.08
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

EXCISE TAX
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16 EXCISE TAXES 51,494,329$   859$  51,495,187$
17 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXCISE TAX 51,494,329   859 51,495,187
18

19 INCREASE(DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE 51,494,329   859 51,495,187
20 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 21% (10,813,809)   (180) (10,813,989)

21 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI (40,680,520)$   (678)$ (40,681,198)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 8 of 36

Adj. 11.09
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP EOP

DEC 2023
12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTION:
17 NON-UNION EMPLOYEES 9,129,729$   (15,395)$   9,114,333$   373,376$   9,487,709$
18 UNION EMPLOYEES 4,017,465   (21,724)   3,995,741$   179,900   4,175,640$

19 TOTAL INSURANCE COSTS 13,147,194   (37,119)   13,110,074   553,275   13,663,349
20

21 APPLICABLE TO OPERATIONS @ 46.58% 6,123,581   (17,289)$   6,106,292$   257,700$   6,363,991$

22 CHARGED TO EXPENSE 6,242,477   -   6,242,477$   -   6,242,477$

23 INCREASE (DECREASE ) EXPENSE (118,896)   (17,289)   (136,185)   257,700   121,514

24

25 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% 24,968   3,631   28,599   (54,117)   (25,518)
26
27 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI 93,928$   13,658$   107,586$   (203,583)$   (95,996)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 9 of 36

Adj. 11.10
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

INJURIES & DAMAGES
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16 INJURIES & DAMAGES ACCRUALS (5,000)$   (16,667)$   (21,667)$
17 INJURIES & DAMAGES PAYMENTS IN EXCESS OF ACCRUALS 450,050   (7,376)   442,674
18 INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 445,050   (24,043)   421,007

19
20 INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 445,050$   (24,043)$   421,007$

21 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% (93,461)   5,049   (88,412)

22

23 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (351,590)$   18,994$   (332,596)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 10 of 36

Adj. 11.11
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

INCENTIVE PAY
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP EOP EOP AMA AMA

DEC 2023 2024 ADJUSTED 2025 ADJUSTED 2026 ADJUSTED
12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED GAP YEAR RESULTS RATE YEAR 1 RESULTS RATE YEAR 2 RESULTS

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF PROVISIONAL START OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 2

16 INCENTIVE / MERIT PAY:
17 PRODUCTION MANUF. GAS 7,025$   (2,380)$   4,645$   365$   5,010$   160$   5,170$   38$   5,208$   3$   5,211$
18 OTHER GAS SUPPLY 187,212   (58,718)   128,494   10,088   138,582   4,424   143,006   1,049   144,055   83   144,138

19 STORAGE, LNG T&G 126,771   (41,245)   85,525   6,715   92,240   2,944   95,185   698   95,883   55   95,938
20 TRANSMISSION -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

21 DISTRIBUTION 1,969,955   (663,620)   1,306,335   102,514   1,408,850   44,973   1,453,823   10,669   1,464,491   844   1,465,335

22 CUSTOMER ACCTS 441,704   (149,741)   291,963   22,922   314,885   10,052   324,937   2,384   327,321   189   327,510

23 CUSTOMER SERVICE 78,080   (24,495)   53,585   4,202   57,787   1,845   59,632   438   60,069   35   60,104

24 SALES (5,047)   1,809   (3,238)   (254)   (3,493)   (111)   (3,604)   (26)   (3,631)   (2)   (3,633)

25 ADMIN. & GENERAL 1,222,353   (347,581)   874,772   68,731   943,503   30,118   973,621   7,144   980,766   565   981,331
26 TOTAL INCENTIVE / MERIT PAY 4,028,053$   (1,285,971)$   2,742,081$   215,283$   2,957,365$   94,404$   3,051,769$   22,394$   3,074,163$   1,772$   3,075,935$
27 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
28 PAYROLL TAXES ASSOCI WITH MERIT PAY 354,066   (113,037)   241,029   18,923   259,952   8,298   268,250   1,968   270,219   156   270,375
29 INCREASE (DECREASE ) IN EXPENSE 4,382,118$   (1,399,008)$   2,983,110$   234,206$   3,217,317$   102,702$   3,320,019$   24,363$   3,344,382$   1,928$   3,346,309$
30 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
31 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% (920,245) 293,792 (626,453) (49,183) (675,637) (21,567) (697,204) (5,116) (702,320) (405) (702,725)
32 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (3,461,874)$   1,105,216$   (2,356,657)$   (185,023)$   (2,541,680)$   (81,135)$   (2,622,815)$   (19,247)$   (2,642,062)$   (1,523)$   (2,643,584)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 11 of 36

Adj. 11.12
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

INVESTMENT PLAN
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16 NON-UNION (INC. EXECUTIVES)
17 INVESTMENT PLAN APPLICABLE TO MANAGEMENT $5,446,332 $379,065 $5,825,396
18

19 IBEW
20 INVESTMENT PLAN APPLICABLE TO IBEW $1,846,545 27,698 1,874,243

21

22 UA

23 INVESTMENT PLAN APPLICABLE TO UA 448,588 3,925 452,513

24

25 TOTAL
26 TOTAL PROFORMA COSTS 7,741,464$   410,688$   8,152,152$
27
28 COSTS APPLICABLE TO OPERATIONS 47% 3,605,749   191,287 3,797,036
29
30 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 3,605,749$   191,287$   3,797,036$
31
32 INCREASE(DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE 3,605,749$   191,287$   3,797,036$
33
34 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% (757,207)   (40,170)   (797,378)
35
36 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (2,848,542)$   (151,116)$   (2,999,658)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 12 of 36

Adj. 11.13
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

INTEREST ON  CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16 INTEREST EXPENSE AT MOST CURRENT INTEREST RATE -$   30,504$   30,504$
17
18 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI -$   (30,504)$   (30,504)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 13 of 36

Adj. 11.14
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

PROPERTY AND LIAB INSURANCE
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16 PROPERTY INSURANCE EXPENSE 353,501 170,576 524,076
17 LIABILITY INSURANCE EXPENSE (NOTE 1) 3,485,252 380,064 3,865,316
18 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXPENSE 3,838,753$   550,639$   4,389,392$

19
20 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% (806,138)   (115,634)   (921,772)
21 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (3,032,615)$   (435,005)$   (3,467,620)$
22
23 (NOTE 1) INSURANCE PREMIUMS RELATED TO WILDFIRE COVERAGE ARE INCLUDED IN
24   THESE RESTATING / PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS. THESE PREMIUMS ARE REMOVED FROM

25   THE REVENUE REQUIREMENT IN THE O&M ADJUSTMENT, AS O&M AMOUNTS
26  FOR 2025 AND 2026 DO NOT CONTAIN WILDFIRE PREMIUMS.
27  WILDFIRE PREMIUMS FOR THE RATE YEARS ARE SEPARATELY ESTIMATED AND REQUESTED
28   FOR RECOVERY IN A SEPARATE RATE SCHEDULE, SCHEDULE 141WFD

Exh. SEF-11
Page 14 of 36

Adj. 11.15
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

DEFERRED GAINS AND LOSSES ON PROPERTY SALES
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP EOP EOP AMA AMA

DEC 2023 2024 ADJUSTED 2025 ADJUSTED 2026 ADJUSTED
12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED GAP YEAR RESULTS RATE YEAR 1 RESULTS RATE YEAR 2 RESULTS

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF PROVISIONAL START OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 2

16 AMORTIZATION OF NET DEFERRED GAIN
17 APPROVED IN  UE-190531 & PENDING APPROVAL -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
18 WATER HEATERS PROPERTY LOSS (2 yr amort) 923,313.30   984,867.94   1,908,181.24   1,908,181.24   1,908,181.24   1,908,181   (1,877,404)   30,777

19 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE  (LINE 2) 923,313   984,868   1,908,181   -   1,908,181   -   1,908,181   -   1,908,181   (1,877,404)   30,777
20

21 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 21% (193,896)   (206,822)   (400,718)   -   (400,718)   -   (400,718)   -   (400,718)   394,255   (6,463)

22 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (729,418)$   (778,046)$   (1,507,463)$   -$   (1,507,463)$   -$   (1,507,463)$   -$   (1,507,463)$   1,483,149$   (24,314)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 15 of 36

Adj. 11.16
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

D&O INSURANCE
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16 D & O INS. CHG  EXPENSE 100,837$   (16,580)$   84,257$
17
18 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 100,837$   (16,580)$   84,257$

19
20 INCREASE(DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE (LINE 18) 100,837$   (16,580)$   84,257$

21

22 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% (21,176)   3,482   (17,694)

23 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (79,661)$   13,098$   (66,563)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 16 of 36

Adj. 11.17
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

PENSION PLAN
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16 QUALIFIED RETIREMENT FUND 896,431$   1,414,165$   2,310,597$
17 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXPENSE 896,431$   1,414,165$   2,310,597$
18

19 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 21% (188,251)   (296,975)   (485,225)
20 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (708,181)$   (1,117,190)$   (1,825,371)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 17 of 36

Adj. 11.18
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

WAGE INCREASE
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16 WAGES:
17 PRODUCTION MANUF. GAS 101,542$   3,086$   104,628$
18 OTHER GAS SUPPLY 2,705,622   188,280   2,893,902

19 STORAGE, LNG T&G 1,832,098   94,028   1,926,126
20 TRANSMISSION -   -   -

21 DISTRIBUTION 28,470,221   949,028   29,419,249

22 CUSTOMER ACCTS 6,383,583   191,847   6,575,429

23 CUSTOMER SERVICE 1,128,426   78,516   1,206,941

24 SALES (72,934)   -   (72,934)

25 ADMIN. & GENERAL 17,665,693   2,036,435   19,702,128
26 TOTAL WAGE INCREASE 58,214,249   3,541,219   61,755,468
27
28 PAYROLL TAXES 4,192,011   161,104   4,353,115
29 TOTAL WAGES & TAXES 62,406,260   3,702,323   66,108,583
30
31 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE 62,406,260$   3,702,323$   66,108,583$
32 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% 21% (13,105,315) (777,488) (13,882,802)
33 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (49,300,945)$   (2,924,835)$   (52,225,780)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 18 of 36

Adj. 11.19
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

AMA TO EOP RATE BASE
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

RATE BASE:
16 GROSS UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 5,489,997,434$   89,690,639$   5,579,688,073$
17 ACCUM DEPR AND AMORT (2,082,138,429)   (37,040,807)   (2,119,179,236)
18   DEFERRED DEBITS AND CREDITS 18,088,017   (1,424,003)   16,664,015

19   DEFERRED TAXES (602,543,825)   6,893,325   (595,650,501)
20   ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL 127,273,381   (8,245,213)   119,028,167
21   OTHER (1,782,190)   581,493   (1,200,698)
22 TOTAL RATE BASE 2,948,894,387$   50,455,434$   2,999,349,821$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 19 of 36

Adj. 11.20
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

UPDATE DEPR RATES
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16 403 ELEC. DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 154,403,366$   13,716,016$   168,119,381$
17 403 ELEC. PORTION OF COMMON 10,061,700   (660,479)   9,401,221
18 404 ELEC. AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 3,825,646   (83,398)   3,742,248

19 404 ELEC. PORTION OF COMMON 25,270,967   (3,708,141)   21,562,825
20 SUBTOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 403 193,561,679   9,263,997   202,825,675

21 403.1 ELEC. ASSET RETIREMENT COST DEPRECIATION 317,696   (317,696)   -

22 403.1 ELEC. PORTION OF COMMON 55,344   (55,344)   -

23 411.10 ELEC. ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATION ACCRETION 242,370   (242,370)   -

24 411.10 GAS PORTION OF COMMON ASSET RETIRE OBLIG ACCRETION 10,169   (10,169)   -

25 TOTAL DEPRECIATION AND ACCRETION 194,187,257   8,638,419   202,825,675
26
27 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 194,187,257   8,638,419   202,825,675
28
29 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 21% (40,779,324)   (1,814,068)   (42,593,392)
30
31 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (153,407,933)$   (6,824,351)$   (160,232,284)$
32
33 ADJUSTMENT TO RATE BASE:
34 ADJUSTMENT TO ACCUM. DEPREC. AT 100% DEPREC. EXP. LINE 25 (194,187,257)$   (8,638,419)$   (202,825,675)$
35 DFIT 40,779,324   1,814,068   42,593,392
36 TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO RATEBASE (153,407,933)$   (6,824,351)$   (160,232,284)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 20 of 36

Adj. 11.21
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

WUTC FILING FEE
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP

12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED
LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

16
17 WUTC FILING FEE 5,299,163$   (18,253)$   5,280,909$
18 INCREASE(DECREASE)  WUTC FILING FEE 5,299,163$   (18,253)$   5,280,909$

19
20 INCREASE(DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE 5,299,163$   (18,253)$   5,280,909$

21 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 21% (1,112,824)   3,833   (1,108,991)

22 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI (4,186,339)$   14,420$   (4,171,918)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 21 of 36

Adj. 11.22
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

PRO FORMA O&M
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP EOP EOP AMA AMA

DEC 2023 2024 ADJUSTED 2025 ADJUSTED 2026 ADJUSTED
12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED GAP YEAR RESULTS RATE YEAR 1 RESULTS RATE YEAR 2 RESULTS

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF PROVISIONAL START OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 2
15 O&M TOTAL ESCALATIONS:
16 OTHER POWER SUPPLY EXPENSES 7,876,060   358,964   8,235,025   720,957   8,955,982
17 TRANSMISSION EXPENSE -   -   -   -   -
18 DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 64,491,416   26,412,043   90,903,460   (834,661)   90,068,799

19 CUSTOMER ACCTS EXPENSES 23,473,367   (7,167,323)   16,306,043   (1,383,595)   14,922,448
20 CUSTOMER SERVICE EXPENSES 2,401,812   (527,181)   1,874,631   (61,313)   1,813,318

21 CONSERVATION AMORTIZATION -   -   -   -   -

22 ADMIN & GENERAL EXPENSE 73,947,211   (7,292,043)   66,655,168   7,611,452   74,266,620

23 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 25,915,270   (1,907,825)   24,007,445   2,190,298   26,197,744

24 SUBTOTAL -   -   -   -   -   -   198,105,136   9,876,636   207,981,772   8,243,139   216,224,911

25
26 TOTAL INCREASE (DECREASE) IN COSTS -   -   -   -   -   -   198,105,136   9,876,636   207,981,772   8,243,139   216,224,911
27
28
29 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING INCOME -   -   -   -   -   -   (198,105,136)   (9,876,636)   (207,981,772)   (8,243,139)   (216,224,911)
30 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% -   -   -   -   -   -   (41,602,079)   (2,074,093)   (43,676,172)   (1,731,059)   (45,407,231)
31 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (156,503,058)$   (7,802,542)$   (164,305,600)$   (6,512,080)$   (170,817,680)$

Exh. SEF-11
Page 22 of 36

Adj. 11.23
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

REMOVE AMR PLANT AND DEPRECIATION
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP EOP

DEC 2023
12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

from EOP Adj.
16 RATEBASE:
17 PLANT:
18 GAS AMR PLANT IN SERVICE 40,083,865$   -$   40,083,865$   (40,083,865)$   -$

19 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION FOR GAS AMR (2,672,927)   -   (2,672,927)   2,672,927   -